Location

Summary

6/22/2024
7:38 PM

6/22/2024
4:11 PM

6/22/2024
3:11 PM

6/22/2024
12:15 PM

6/22/2024
11:58 AM

6/22/2024
2:10 AM

6/22/2024
2:00 AM

6/22/2024
1:46 AM

Driving Under
the Influence

Vehicle
Burglary

Vehicle
Burglary

Arrest

Warrant

Driving Under
the Influence

Driving Under
the Influence

Driving Under
the Influence

E Bidwell St/Blue Ravine Rd
Beat 4

1200 Block Creekside Dr
Beat 4

1100 Block Meredith Wy
Beat 3

400 Block Glenn Dr
Beat 2

Duchow Wy
Beat 2

Leidesdorff/Gold Lake Dr
Beat 1

US Highway 50/Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

Greenback Ln/Madison Av
Beat 1

Carrie Melendez, 59, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC, 23152(B)
VC, and 273A(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

On June 21, unknown suspect(s) entered unlocked vehicle and stole sunglasses.

On June 20, unknown suspect(s) entered unlocked vehicle and stole golf clubs.

Tyler Maile, 33, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 11364(A) HS, 148(A)(1) PC, 243(B)
PC, and 11377(A) HS. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Alfred Jiminez, 66, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Evan Santos, 35, of Fair Oaks was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC.

Austin Martin, 22, of NPA was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC and
23152(B) VC.

Rylie Dickson, 24, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC and
23152(B) VC.



