Date	Туре	Location	Summary
6/22/2024	Driving Under	E Bidwell St/Blue Ravine Rd	Carrie Melendez, 59, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC, 23152(B) VC, and 273A(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
7:38 PM	the Influence	Beat 4	
6/22/2024	Vehicle	1200 Block Creekside Dr	On June 21, unknown suspect(s) entered unlocked vehicle and stole sunglasses.
4:11 PM	Burglary	Beat 4	
6/22/2024	Vehicle	1100 Block Meredith Wy	On June 20, unknown suspect(s) entered unlocked vehicle and stole golf clubs.
3:11 PM	Burglary	Beat 3	
6/22/2024 12:15 PM	Arrest	400 Block Glenn Dr Beat 2	Tyler Maile, 33, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 11364(A) HS, 148(A)(1) PC, 243(B) PC, and 11377(A) HS. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/22/2024 11:58 AM	Warrant	Duchow Wy Beat 2	Alfred Jiminez, 66, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/22/2024	Driving Under	Leidesdorff/Gold Lake Dr	Evan Santos, 35, of Fair Oaks was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC.
2:10 AM	the Influence	Beat 1	
6/22/2024	Driving Under	US Highway 50/Folsom Blvd	Austin Martin, 22, of NPA was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC.
2:00 AM	the Influence	Beat 4	
6/22/2024	Driving Under	Greenback Ln/Madison Av	Rylie Dickson, 24, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC.
1:46 AM	the Influence	Beat 1	